
2021-22 Girls Basketball Season

Date Site Team(s) Times

Monday, Nov. 15 Morgan, UT Maroon / White Night Freshman-Sophomore@5pm / JV-Varsity@6pm

Thursday, Nov. 18 Castle Dale, UT Emery High School (3A State Runner-up) Sophomore@4 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Nov. 23 Logan, UT
(Hall of Fame Game)

Sky View High School (4A State Champs) Sophomore@330 / Freshman@515 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Nov. 30 Morgan, UT (Endowment) Ridgeline High School Sophomore@330 / Freshman@515 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Dec. 2 Coalville, UT North Summit High School (2A State Champs) Freshman@4 / JV@530 / Varsity@7

Friday, Dec. 3 Morgan, UT Morgan Winter Classic (Morgan, Bear River, Syracuse, Judge
Memorial, Green Canyon, and Westlake)

TBD

Saturday, Dec. 4 Morgan, UT Morgan Winter Classic (Morgan, Bear River, Syracuse, and
Judge Memorial)

TBD

Tuesday, Dec. 7 Roosevelt, UT Union High School Sophomore@330 / Freshman@515 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Friday, Dec. 10 Draper, UT Juan Diego High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Dec. 14 Morgan, UT Wasatch High Freshman@515

Friday, Dec. 17 Richfield, UT (3A Preview) Richfield High School (JV) / Carbon High School (Varsity) JV@130 / Varsity@4

Saturday, Dec. 18 Richfield, UT (3A Preview) Juan Diego High School (JV) / Richfield High School (Varsity) JV@9 / Varsity@430

Monday, Dec. 20 Morgan, UT East High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Jan. 6 Plain City, UT Fremont High School (6A State Champs) Sophomore@330 / Varsity@515 /JV@7

Tuesday, Jan. 11 * Kamas, UT South Summit High School Frosh@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Jan. 13 * Morgan, UT Grantsville High School Sophomore@330 / Freshman@515 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Jan. 18 * Ogden, UT Ben Lomond High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Jan. 20 * Layton, UT Layton Christian Academy High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Jan. 25 * Morgan, UT Ogden High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Jan. 27 * Morgan, UT South Summit High School Frosh@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Feb. 1 * Grantsville, UT Grantsville High School Sophomore@330 / Freshman@515 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Feb. 3 * Morgan, UT Ben Lomond High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Tuesday, Feb. 8 * Morgan, UT Layton Christian Academy High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Thursday, Feb. 10 * Ogden, UT Ogden High School Sophomore@330 / JV@515 / Varsity@7

Feb. 15 & 16 **Home Sites (1st Round) TBD TBD

Feb. 18 & 19 **TBD (2nd Round) TBD TBD

Feb. 24, 25, 26 **Weber State University
(State Tournament)

TBD TBD

* Region Games ** Playoffs BOLD = HOME GAMES
Coaching Staff: Administration:

Head Coach/Varsity: Sterling Mack Principal: Crae Wilson
Assistant Coach/JV: Kera Birkeland Vice Principal/Athletic Director: Kade Morell
Assistant Coaches/Sophomore: Shana Buckway/Kayden Jorgensen Vice Principal: Jennifer Samples
Assistant Coaches/Freshman: Candace Noss/Randall Clark
Assistant Coaches/Statisticians: Clark Blazzard/Alan Brooks


